
From: Yue, Aaron@DTSC <Aaron.Yue@dtsc.ca.gov>  
Sent: Thursday, February 27, 2020 12:42 PM 
To: Adam Cochran, BLM <acochran@blm.gov>; Alasti, Isabella@DTSC <Isabella.Alasti@dtsc.ca.gov>; 
Amanda Beam <ABeam@HARGIS.COM>; Amelia Flores, CRIT <amelia.flores@crit‐nsn.gov>; Andrea 
Gooden, PG&E <ARGh@pge.com>; Aurora Abbott, CH2M Hill <Aurora.Abbott@ch2m.com>; Baker, 
Karen@DTSC <Karen.Baker@dtsc.ca.gov>; Beahta Davis, Regional Parks 
<beahta.davis@parks.sbcounty.gov>; Betty Kuo Brinton, MWD <bkuo@mwdh2o.com>; Bryan Etsitty, 
CRIT <betsitty@crit‐nsn.gov>; Buddingh, Katharine@Waterboards 
<Katharine.Buddingh@Waterboards.ca.gov>; Charles Wood, CIT <chairman@cit‐nsn.gov>; 
Christina.Hong@CH2M.com; Collin Price, BLM <cprice@blm.gov>; CourtCoyle@aol.com; Danielle 
Starring, PG&E <d9ss@pge.com>; Vigil, David@Wildlife <David.Vigil@wildlife.ca.gov>; 
dbonamici@critdoj.com; Doug Bonamici 2, CRITs <doug.bonamici@crit‐nsn.gov>; Edgardo Castillo 
<cocopahtpm@gmail.com>; Eichelberger, James@DTSC <James.Eichelberger@dtsc.ca.gov>; Eric 
Putnam, ARCADIS <Eric.Putnam@arcadis‐us.com>; Eric Fordham <eric_fordham@geopentech.com>; 
Frank Gonzalez, Waterboard <Frank.Gonzalez@Waterboards.ca.gov>; yolanda.garza 
<yolanda.garza@dtsc.ca.gov>; Russell, Curt <gcr4@pge.com>; Gloria Benson, BLM 
<gbbenson@blm.gov>; Guerre, Christopher@DTSC <Christopher.Guerre@dtsc.ca.gov>; Hare, 
Lori@DTSC <Lori.Hare@dtsc.ca.gov>; Iain Baker, PG&E <IxBj@pge.com>; Jim Colmer 
<jcolmer@bbande.com>; Janet Newman, Arcadis <Janet.Newman@arcadis.com>; Jason R. West, BLM 
<jrwest@blm.gov>; JefferySmith@usbr.gov; Darcangelo, Jennifer <J5D8@pge.com>; Jessica Neuwerth, 
CRB <jneuwerth@crb.ca.gov>; Jill C. Teraoka, MWD <jteraoka@mwdh2o.com>; Jill Dunphy, CH2M Hill 
<Jill.Dunphy@CH2M.com>; historicpreservation <historicpreservation@quechantribe.com>; Jim 
Schwall, H&A for FMIT <jschwall@hargis.com>; John Bourne, USFWS <john_bourne@fws.gov>; John 
Ladd <jladd@usbr.gov>; Kevin Sullivan <KMSu@pge.com>; Lisa Kellogg <lisa.kellogg@arcadis.com>; 
Lisa.MichelettiCope@arcadis‐us.com; Lindia Liu <lliu@crb.ca.gov>; Lleonhart@hargis.com; jose.marcos 
<jose.marcos@dtsc.ca.gov>; Margy Gentile, Aracis <Margaret.Gentile@arcadis.com>; Mark Slaughter, 
USBOR <mslaughter@usbr.gov>; mbloes@pivox.com; Matt Dudley, PG&E <MGDB@pge.com>; 
Santos,Mauricio J <MSantos@mwdh2o.com>; McPhaul, Philip@DTSC <Philip.McPhaul@dtsc.ca.gov>; 
mhorn@ospr.dfg.ca.gov; Mike Meek, Mohave County DPH <Mike.Meek@mohavecounty.us>; 
mike.cavaliere@CH2M.com; Morgan O'Connor, ADEQ <TO2@azdeq.gov>; mstewart@mwdh2o.com; 
Lopez,Maria T <mtlopez@mwdh2o.com>; Nathalie Doherty, USDOI <Nathalie.Doherty@sol.doi.gov>; 
Nichole Osuch, ADEQ <nso@azdeq.gov>; Nora McDowell, FMIT <NoraMcDowell@fortmojave.com>; 
Innis, Pamela S <Pamela_Innis@ios.doi.gov>; Peter Bungart, Hualapai <peter.bungart@hualapai‐
nsn.gov>; PGEFile <PGEFile@dtsc.ca.gov>; Rasmussen, Paula@Waterboards 
<Paula.Rasmussen@waterboards.ca.gov>; RG Keith Sheets (keith.sheets@ch2m.com) 
<keith.sheets@ch2m.com>; Rich Juricich, CRB <rjuricich@crb.ca.gov>; Kim, Richard@Wildlife 
<Richard.Kim@wildlife.ca.gov>; Richard Meyers, USFWS <richard_meyers@fws.gov>; Richard Orens, 
Arcadis <richard.orens@arcadis‐us.com>; Robert Cheng, Coachella Valley Water District 
<rcheng@cvwd.org>; Ron Escobar, Chemehuevi <ronetribe@yahoo.com>; Ronald Balsamo, Mohave Co 
<Ronald.Balsamo@mohavecounty.us>; Rosa Esquivel, CH2M Hill <Rosa.Esquivel@CH2M.com>; Roy‐
Semmen, Shukla@DTSC <Shukla.Roy‐Semmen@dtsc.ca.gov>; Serena Panzar, CH2M Hill 
<Serena.Panzar@ch2m.com>; Shakeel Jogia <sjogia@pivox.com>; smcdonald@spmcdonaldlaw.com; 
Steven Escobar, Chemehuevi <dir.epa@cit‐nsn.gov>; Perry, Steven <Steven.Perry@arcadis.com>; 
Stormo, Scot@Waterboards <Scot.Stormo@Waterboards.ca.gov>; Sun Liang, MWD 
<sliang@mwdh2o.com>; Thomas Barzyk, BB&E for DOI <tbarzyk@bbande.com>; 
vincent.garcia@ihs.gov; v1s4 <v1s4@pge.com>; William Mack, BLM <wmack@blm.gov>; Aaron Yue 
<Aaron.Yue@dtsc.ca.gov>; Adrienne LaPierre, Haley & Aldrich <ALaPierre@haleyaldrich.com>; Arlene 
Kingery, Fort Yuma‐Quechan <QuechanHPO@gmail.com>; bschroth@ch2m.com; Frank.Lenzo@arcadis‐



us.com; Greg Foote, Arcadis <Greg.Foote@arcadis.com>; Jamie.Eby@ch2m.com; jay.piper@ch2m.com; 
Mickey Chaudhuri, MWD <mchaudhuri@mwdh2o.com>; Myers, Perry@DTSC 
<Perry.Myers@dtsc.ca.gov>; PGEFile <PGEFile@dtsc.ca.gov>; ericrosenblum 
<ericrosenblum@hotmail.com>; meggers <meggers@eggersenv.com>; prucha 
<prucha@integratedhydro.com>; sandra.flint@hdrinc.com; Anthony Madrigal, Jr., 29 Palms 
<Amadrigal@29palmsbomi‐nsn.gov>; Antoinette Flora, CRIT <aflora@critdoj.com>; Blake Watahomigie, 
Hualapai <bwatahomigie@hualapai‐nsn.gov>; calisay17@hotmail.com; Carrie Imus, Hualapai 
<cimus@frontiernet.net>; Chase Choate, Quechan <c.choate@quechantribe.com>; christopherharper 
<christopherharper@fortmojave.com>; cocotcsec@cocopah.com; Granthum Stevens, CRIT 
<Granthum.stevens@crit‐nsn.gov>; Johnny Hill, Jr., CRIT <Johnny_hilljr@yahoo.com>; Johnson "JD" 
Fisher, CRITs <jd.fisher@crit‐nsn.gov>; Jolene Marshall, Hualapai <jmarshall@hualapai‐nsn.gov>; Justin 
Brundin, Cocopah <brundinj@cocopah.com>; Keith Moses, CRIT <Keith.Moses@crit‐nsn.gov>; 
LindaOtero@FortMojave.com; Lyndee Hornell, Hualapai <lhornell@ymail.com>; Manfred Scott, 
Quechan <scottmanfred@yahoo.com>; Sullivan, Michael J <michael.sullivan@csun.edu>; Rena Van 
Fleet, CRIT <rena.vanfleet@crit‐nsn.gov>; Richard Powskey, Hualapai <rpowskey@hualapai‐nsn.gov>; 
rloudbear@critdoj.com; Roland Ferrer, Torres‐Martinez <RFerrer@tmdci‐nsn.gov>; 
ShanLewis@fortmojave.com; Williams, Timothy@CDSS‐Import <timothywilliams@fortmojave.com>; 
Toni Carlyle, CRIT <Toni.Carlyle@CRIT‐NSN.gov> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] PG&E: Extension for RFI/RI Volume 3 Review 
Importance: High 
 
Greetings, 
 
DTSC and DOI hope that this email finds you well.  As a reminder, the scheduled due date for the 
comments on the RFI/RI Volume 3 soils and sediment investigation report is tomorrow.  However, DTSC 
has received extension requests for three additional weeks from the Chemehuevi, Cocopah, Fort 
Mojave, and the Quechan Indian Tribes.  The Agencies recognize that this document is substantial in 
scope and its review is arduous.  Our primary goal is to facilitate a thorough and complete evaluation; 
therefore, the Agencies are in agreement to the requested extension even though our desire is to 
complete this review expeditiously.  With this agreement, the comment due date is now revised to 
March 20, 2020.  Nevertheless, DTSC and DOI request that comments be submitted as soon as possible 
and encourage early submission when they are available.   Thank you.   
 
Regards, 
 
 
Aaron Yue 
Project Manager 
Department of Toxic Substances Control  
Office of Geology 
 
 


